w w w. e l e c t r o n i c o n . c o m
E51/E53/E55
AC/DC FILM CAPACITORS
HIGH VOLTAGES, HEAVY CURRENTS, AND LOW INDUCTANCE
Choose the best capacitor
for any of your power electronics applications:
AC and DC capacitors with integrated safety mechanism
E62 AC/DC    E62-3ph AC Filter    E63 DC

Internal protection	 none
Interne Sicherung 	 keine
fire load Brandlast	 40 MJ/kg
CN tolerance Toleranz
±10% (optional ±5%)
tanδ0	 2 x10-4
operating temperatures Grenztemperaturen
Θmin ... Θmax	 -25 ... +70°C
ΘHOTSPOT	 < 70°C
storing temperature Lagertemperatur	 -40 ... +85°C
Failure rate Ausfallrate 	 50 FIT
UN DC   CN   Ur   US UBB DC    RS    Rth  Imax   Î   IS   Le    D1 x L1
 m       order no.   pcs_Stk
(V) (µF)  (V)  (V)   (V) (mΩ) (K/W)  (A) (kA) (kA) (nH)    (mm) (kg)      Bestell-Nr.    / Box
UN  1300V ... 2700V DC
  1300 700 300 1950 1950 0.39 3 80 9.3 28 30 140 x 175 2.8 E51.S18-704R20     2 / FB8
  2300 80 400 4100 3795 1.3 3.6 50 4 13 80 64 x 355 1.2 E51.L35-803R20     10 / FB11
  2300 170 400 4100 3450 0.6 2.4 90 6 17 100 90 x 355 2.4 E51.P35-174R20     5 / FB11
  2500 25 800 3750 3750 0.96 6.4 70 3.1 9.3 30 90 x 130 0.9 E51.P13-253R20     10 / FB9
  2500 50 800 3750 3750 1.3 4.9 70 3.1 9.3 50 90 x 170 1.1 E51.P17-503R20     5 / FB8
  2700 40 500 4050 4455 0.85 2.55 40 5 15 20 140 x 125 2 E51.S12-403R20     4 / FB9
UN  3000V ... 3600V DC
  3000 18 600 4500 4500 0.62 5.5 65 2.8 8.4 50 90 x 150 1.1 E51.P15-183R20     10 / FB10
  3000 80 700 4500 4500 1.9 3.2 60 3.2 9.6 60 90 x 255 1.7 E51.P25-803R20     5 / FB9
  3000 350 600 4500 4500 1.5 1.5 75 8.4 25.2 100 140 x 355 5.7 E51.S35-354R20     2 / FB13
  3000 400 600 4500 4500 0.85 1.2 100 15.4 46.2 120 140 x 460 7.4 E51.S46-404R20     10 / FB26
  3100 86 500 5600 5115 1.5 2.4 65 4.5 13 100 90 x 355 2.4 E51.P35-863R20     5 / FB11
  3200 15 700 4800 5280 2.3 5.8 35 1 3 50 64 x 200 0.7 E51.L20-153R20     10 / FB8
  3200 33 700 4800 5280 0.7 4.1 70 2.5 7.5 50 90 x 200 1.3 E51.P20-333R20     5 / FB8
  3500 500 600 5250 5250 1.2 0.75 100 13.9 41.7 200 140 x 710 11.5 E51.S71-504R20     5 / FB22
  3600 80 600 5400 5940 0.71 2.6 90 6 18 40 116 x 245 2.1 E51.R24-803R20     3 / FB12
  3600 220 800 5400 5400 0.60 1.1 40 4.4 13.2 40 140 x 300 5 E51.S30-224R20     2 / FB9
UN  4000V ... 5600V DC
  4000 8 2850 6000 6000 1.4 3.8 25 2.1 6.3 100 116 x 170 1.9 E51.R17-802R20     3 / FB8
  4000 16 2850 6000 6000 1.1 3.1 30 3.8 11.4 100 140 x 170 2.7 E51.S17-163R20     2 / FB8
  4000 215 800 6000 6000 0.7 0.95 100 11.9 35.7 60 140 x 565 9 E51.S56-224R20     4 / FB22
  4200 8 800 6300 6930 4.3 8.3 15 0.69 2.07 60 64 x 138 0.5 E51.L14-802R20     10 / FB0
  4200 45 800 6300 6930 1.6 2.4 50 4.2 12.6 80 90 x 355 2.4 E51.P35-453R20     5 / FB11
  4400 8 950 6600 6600 4.2 6.5 20 0.85 2.55 60 64 x 180 0.6 E51.L18-802R20     10 / FB8
  4400 8 950 6600 6600 1.4 6.4 20 1.7 5.1 50 90 x 130 0.9 E51.P13-802R20     10 / FB9
  4500   300 850 6750 6750 1.1 0.75 100 16.5 49.5 200 140 x 710 11.5 E51.S71-304R20     5 / FB22
  4700 187.5 1000 7050 7050 3.2 0.7 50 4.25 12.75 40 140 x 430 7 E51.S43-194R20     10 / FB26
  5000  4.55  1000 7500 7500 6.5 7.8 15 0.47 1.41 60 64 x 150 0.5 E51.L15-462R20     10 / FB0
  5600    1  1100 8400 8400 4.6 9.7 20 0.7 2.2 20 64 x 120 1 E51.L12-102R20     10 / FB0
L O W
eL SR
L O W
(reference interval_Referenzintervall 100000 h, ΘHOTSPOT  <70°C)

EN
TA
B
EL
LE
N
_E
51
E51
DC
6000...50000V DC
UN DC   CN   Ur   US UBB DC    RS    Rth Imax   Î   IS   Le    D1 x L1
 m       order no.     pcs_Stk
(V) (µF)  (V)  (V)   (V) (mΩ) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (nH)    (mm) (kg)      Bestell-Nr.      / Box
UN  6000V ... 9300V DC
  6000 30 700 9000   9000 2.3 3.2 30 2.1 6.3 80   116 x 200   2.2 E51.R20-303R20     3 / FB8
  6200 6.8 1200 9300    9300 10 4.6 20 0.6 2 50    64 x 255   0.9 E51.L25-682R20     10 / FB9
  6200 15 1200 9300    9300 4.6 3.2 35 1.5 4.5 50    90 x 255   1.7 E51.P25-153R20     5 / FB9
  6300 20 1200 9450    9450 6.8 2.4 25 1.8 8 100    90 x 355   2.4 E51.P35-203R20     5 / FB11
  6300 51.25 1200 9450    9450 2.7 1.5 40 4.3 20 80   140 x 355   5.7 E51.S35-513R20     2 / FB13
  8000 5 1400 12000   12000 1.7 3.76 50 1.8 5 80    90 x 220   1.5 E51.P22-502R20     5 / FB8
  8000 10 1400 12000   12000 2.3 2.59 50 1.9 6 100    90 x 320   2.2 E51.P32-103R20     5 / FB12
  8000 40 1400 12000   12000 3.5 1.5 40 2.7 8.1 100   140 x 355   5.7 E51.S35-403R20     2 / FB13
  8500 0.22 1400 12750   12750 6.9 7.1 20 0.9 2.9 50    64 x 165   0.6 E51.L16-221R20     10 / FB7
  8500 0.5 3950 12750   12750 3.9 7.1 20 0.54 1.62 60    64 x 165   0.6 E51.L16-501R20     10 / FB7
  8500 1 1400 12750   12750 2.5 5 25 1.7 5.1 50    90 x 165   1.1 E51.P16-102R20     5 / FB7
  9300 9 1500 13950   13950 8 2.3 20 1 4 100    90 x 355   2.4 E51.P35-902R20     5 / FB11
  9300 25 1500 13950   13950 2.7 1.5 40 4 11 100   140 x 355   5.7 E51.S35-253R20     2 / FB13
UN  10000V ... 50000V DC
10000 0.25 2000 15000   15000 15.2 7.1 10 1.1 3.3 80    64 x 165   0.6 E51.L16-251R20     10 / FB7
10000 4 2000 15000   15000 3.5 2 50 1.5 4.5 60   116 x 320   3.5 E51.R32-402R20     3 / FB10
10000 4.5 3000 15000   15000 1.8 1.1 50 8.8 26.4 100   140 x 480 8 E51.S48-452R20     4 / FB22
10000 10 2500 15000   15000 7 2.3 25 1.3 3.9 100    90 x 355   2.4 E51.P35-103R20     5 / FB11
12000 24 2100 18000   18000 4.2 0.95 25 4.2 12.6 60   140 x 565 9 E51.S56-243R20     4 / FB22
12500 0.22 2100 18750   18750 14 5.8 20 0.5 1.4 80    64 x 200   0.7 E51.L20-221R20     10 / FB8
12500 0.25 2100 18750   18750 14 5.8 20 0.5 1.5 80    64 x 200   0.7 E51.L20-251R20     10 / FB8
12500 1 2100 18750   18750 3.6 3.2 35 2 6 80   116 x 200   2.2 E51.R20-102R20     3 / FB8
13000 0.25 3000 19500   19500 17.7 4.1 10 0.6 1.7 100    64 x 285 1 E51.L28-251R20     10 / FB12
14000 5 2400 21000   21000 3.6 1.8 30 2.5 7.5 100   116 x 355 4 E51.R35-502R20     3 / FB11
14000 10 2400 21000   21000 2.4 1.5 40 4.3 12.9 120   140 x 355   5.7 E51.S35-103R20     2 / FB13
15000 1 3600 22500   22500 15.1 4.1 15 0.49 1.47 100    64 x 285 1 E51.L28-102R20     10 / FB12
15000 2 3600 22500   22500 7.2 2.9 20 1.1 3.3 200    90 x 285   1.9 E51.P28-202R20     5 / FB12
15000 10 3600 22500   22500 2.7 1.4 40 3.8 11.4 120   140 x 385   6.2 E51.S38-103R20     10 / FB26
15000 15 3600 22500   22500 2.8 1.2 40 4.6 13.8 120   140 x 460   7.4 E51.S46-153R20     4 / FB22
15000 20 3600 22500   22500 3.7 0.94 40 3.8 11.4 120   140 x 565   9.1 E51.S56-203R20     4 / FB22
20000 1.25 4000 30000   30000 11.7 2.3 20 0.9 2.7 100    90 x 355   2.4 E51.P35-132R20     5 / FB11
20000 1.5 4000 30000   30000 10.4 2.3 34 1.8 5.4 100    90 x 355   2.4 E51.P35-152R20     5 / FB11
25000 10 4600 37500   37500 3.9 0.75 35 4.3 12.9 200   140 x 710   11.5 E51.S71-103R20     5 / FB22
30000 1 4800 45000   45000 11 1.9 20 1 3 80    90 x 435   2.9 E51.P44-102R20     6 / FB23
30000 5 4800 45000   45000 7 0.75 35 2.8 8.4 200   140 x 710   11.5 E51.S71-502R20     5 / FB22
35000 0.2 5600 52500   52500 13.4 1.9 20 1 3 80    90 x 435   2.9 E51.P44-201R20     6 / FB23
35000 5 4800 52500   52500 5.5 0.7 25 3.2 9.6 200   140 x 785   12.7 E51.S78-502R20     4 / FB25
40000 2.2 8700 60000   52500* 5.3 0.84 35 2.8 8.4 180   140 x 630   10.2 E51.S63-222R20     5 / FB25
50000 0.5 10000 60000 52500** 5.8 0.75 35 2.9 8.7 200   140 x 710   11.5 E51.S71-501R20     5 / FB22
* additional test_Zusatzprüfung 14500V
rms
/10s
** additional test_Zusatzprüfung 16500V

±10% (optional ±5%)
tanδ0	 2 x10-4
operating temperatures Grenztemperaturen
Θmin ... Θmax	 -25 ... +70°C
ΘHOTSPOT	 ≤ 70°C
storing temperature Lagertemperatur	 -40 ... +85°C
Failure rate Ausfallrate 	 100 FIT
L O W
eL SR
L O W
(reference interval_Referenzintervall 100000 h, ΘHOTSPOT  <70°C)
UN AC UN DC  CN   Urms  US      UBB   RS   Rth Imax   Î   IS  Le     D1 x L1
  m      order no. pcs_Stk
(V)   (V) (µF)   (V)  (V)      (V) (mΩ) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (nH)     (mm) (kg)     Bestell-Nr.  / Box
UN  2000V ... 3250V AC          Urms  1650V ... 2300 V
  2350   4500 1.5 1650 6750 6750 (DC) 5.4 7.8 20 0.7 2 20    64 x 150 0.5 E51.L15-152R20 10 / FB0
  2350 3 1650 3525 5053 (DC) 3 4.7 15 1.1 3.3 60    64 x 250 1 E51.L25-302R20 10 / FB9
  2500   6000 1 1770 9000 5375 (DC) 3.2 6.4 28 0.98 2.94 30    90 x 130 0.9 E51.P13-102R20 10 / FB9
  2550   3200 1 1800 4800 4800 (DC) 1.8 9.7 40 2 5 40    64 x 120 0.4 E51.L12-102R21 10 / FB0
  2700   4400 4 1910 6600 6600 (DC) 0.62 5.8 90 2.2 7 15   116 x 110 1.5 E51.R11-402R20 6 / FB10
  2900   5000 3 2050 7500 7500 (DC) 0.74 5.8 80 2 6 15   116 x 110 1.2 E51.R11-302R20 6 / FB10
  3000 0.47 2100 6450 6450 (DC) 3.2 11.6 15 1.1 3.3 60    64 x 100 0.3 E51.L10-471R20 10 / FB1
  3000 5 2200 7000 5000 (AC) 3.8 2.5 10 2 6 80  116 x 260 2.9 E51.R26-502R20 3 / FB12
  3250 0.75 2300 4875 4875 (AC) 4.9 7.1 20 0.9 2.8 100    64 x 165 0.6 E51.L16-751R20 10 / FB7
3200   7280 0.5 2260 10920 10920 (DC) 5 9 25 0.62 1.86 60    64 x 130 0.4 E51.L13-501R20 10 / FB0
UN  3500V AC          Urms  2500V
  3500   6000 0.22 2500 9000 9000 (DC) 4.8 9.7 20 0.7 2.1 60    64 x 120 0.4 E51.L12-221R20 10 / FB0
  3500   6000 0.25 2500 9000 9000 (DC) 5.4 9.7 15 0.8 2.4 60    64 x 120 0.4 E51.L12-251R20 10 / FB0
  3500   6000 0.33 2500 9000 9000 (DC) 3 9.7 20 1 2.9 60    64 x 120 0.4 E51.L12-331R20 10 / FB0
  3500   6000 0.5 2500 9000 9000 (DC) 5.6 9.7 20 1 3 60    64 x 120 0.4 E51.L12-501R20 10 / FB0
 3200   5450 0.68 2250 9000 9000 (DC) 4.6 9.7 20 1 2.9 60    64 x 120 0.4 E51.L12-681R20 10 / FB0
  3500   6000 0.75 2500 9000 9000 (DC) 1.6 8.3 40 1.8 5.4 60    90 x 100 0.6 E51.P10-751R20 6 / FB10
  3500   6000 1.25 2500 9000 9000 (DC) 2.2 6.4 45 1.4 4.2 60    90 x 130 0.9 E51.P13-132R20 10 / FB9
  3500   6000 1.5 2500 9000 9000 (DC) 2.1 6.4 45 1.5 4.4 60    90 x 130 0.9 E51.P13-152R20 10 / FB9
  2450   6000 2 1700 9000 9000 (DC) 2.8 5.9 45 1.5 4.4 60    90 x 140 1 E51.P14-202R20 10 / FB10
UN  3850V ... 4300V AC          Urms  2700V ... 3050 V
  3850 2.5 2700 5775 7700 (DC) 4.1 2.9 25 2 6 100    90 x 285 1.9 E51.P28-252R20 5 / FB12
  4200 1.1 3000 6300 9030 (DC) 2.7 5.5 20 1.6 4.8 50    90 x 150 1 E51.P15-112R20 10 / FB10
  4300 0.5 3050 6450 9245 (DC) 5.3 7.1 15 0.8 2.3 100    64 x 165 0.6 E51.L16-501R21 10 / FB7
  4300 0.8 3050 6450 9245 (DC) 7.5 5.8 15 0.9 2.7 100    64 x 200 0.7 E51.L20-801R20 10 / FB8
Other values and dimensions available on request
Andere Werte und Abmessungen auf Anfrage erhältlich
for latest edition and updates
check www.powercapacitors.info

EN
TA
B
EL
LE
N
_E
51
E51
AC/DC
4550...35000V AC / 6000...50000V DC
UN AC UN DC  CN   Urms  US      UBB   RS   Rth Imax   Î   IS  Le     D1 x L1
  m      order no. pcs_Stk
(V)   (V) (µF)   (V)  (V)      (V) (mΩ) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (nH)     (mm) (kg)     Bestell-Nr.  / Box
UN  4550V AC          Urms  3200V
  4550   7280 0.22 3200 10920 10920 (DC) 8.9 9 15 0.34 1.02 60    64 x 130 0.5 E51.L13-221R20 10 / FB0
  4550   7280 0.33 3200 10920 10920 (DC) 6.7 9 20 0.46 1.38 60    64 x 130 0.5 E51.L13-331R20 10 / FB0
  3150   7280 0.75 2200 10920 10920 (DC) 3 6.4 40 1 3 60    90 x 130 0.9 E51.P13-751R20 10 / FB9
  2500  6000 1 1770 9000 10750 (DC) 3.2 6.4 28 0.98 2.94 30    90 x 130 0.9 E51.P13-102R20 10 / FB9
  4400   6800 1.5 3100 10200 10200 (DC) 2.3 5.5 25 1 3 50    90 x 150 1 E51.P15-152R21 10 / FB10
  4550 1.1 3200 6825 6880 (AC) 3.6 3 20 2.4 7.2 80    90 x 275 1.9 E51.P27-112R20 5 / FB12
  2800   4400 1.25 2000 10920 10920 (DC) 4.5 6.4 40 1.2 3.6 60    90 x 140 1 E51.P14-132R20 10 / FB10
  4550   7280 1.5 3200 10920 10920 (DC) 2 4.9 50 2.1 6.3 60   116 x 130 1.1 E51.R13-152R20 6 / FB10
  4550   7280 2 3200 10920 10920 (DC) 1.8 4.9 55 2.4 7.2 60   116 x 130 1.1 E51.R13-202R20 6 / FB10
UN  4700V ... 5850V AC          Urms  3300V ... 4150 V
  4700 0.75 3300 7050 4460 (AC) 7.5 4.7 15 0.9 2.7 60    64 x 250 1 E51.L25-751R20 10 / FB9
  5000 0.47 3500 10750 10750 (DC) 5.8 5.5 16 1 3 40    64 x 210 0.8 E51.L21-471R20 10 / FB8
  5000 10000 0.5 3540 15000 15000 (DC) 5.7 4.1 25 1 3 50    90 x 200 1.3 E51.P20-501R20 5 / FB8
  5000 1 3540 7500 10750 (DC) 5.8 3.25 25 1.2 3.6 50    90 x 255 1.7 E51.P25-102R20 5 / FB9
  5100 1.6 3600 9500 7100 (AC) 4 1.8 25 5 15 120   116 x 355 3.9 E51.R35-162R20 3 / FB11
  5100 2.4 3600 10965 10965 (DC) 3 4.1 35 1.4 4.2 60    90 x 200 1.3 E51.P20-242R21 5 / FB8
  5100 2.6 3600 9500 7100 (AC) 3.8 1.4 25 5 15 120   116 x 460 4.9 E51.R46-262R20 6 / FB23
  5200 1.1 3700 7800 11180 (DC) 3.1 4.1 20 5.1 3.1 60    90 x 200 1.3 E51.P20-112R20 5 / FB8
  5850 0.47 4150 12580 12580 (DC) 3.5 5 20 2.2 6.6 60    90 x 165 1.2 E51.P16-471R20 5 / FB8
UN  6000V ... 9620V AC          Urms  4600V ... 6800 V
  6300   9000 0.13 13500 13545 (DC) 5.5 7.1 20 0.8 2.4 100    64 x 165 0.6 E51.L16-131R20 10 / FB7
  6300   9000 0.14 13500 13545 (DC) 17.6 5.8 14 0.3 0.9 50    64 x 200 0.7 E51.L20-141R20 10 / FB8
  6500 4 4600 9500 14000 (DC) 1.7 1.5 12 7 21 150   140 x 355 5.7 E51.S35-402R20 2 / FB13
7500 1.33 5300 11250 16125 (DC) 3.9 1.5 10 2.5 7.5 100   140 x 355 5.7 E51.S35-132R20 2 / FB13
  8900 0.24 6300 13350 19200 (DC) 5 3.94 20 2 6 60    90 x 210 1.4 E51.P21-241R20 5 / FB8
9200 0.5 6510 13800 13800 (AC) 3.9 3 10 1.7 5.1 80    90 x 275 1.9 E51.P27-501R20 5 / FB12
  9620 0.5 6800 14430 10200 (AC) 3 2.6 40 3.7 11.1 60   116 x 250 2.9 E51.R25-501R20 3 / FB9
UN  10000V ... 35000V AC          Urms  7100V ... 25000 V
10000 14000 1 7100 15000 8875 (AC) 3.4 1.7 25 3.7 11.1 100   116 x 390 4 E51.R39-102R20 6 / FB23
10000 14000 1.9 7100 15000 8875 (AC) 2.1 1.4 25 6.2 18.6 100   140 x 390 6 E51.S39-192R20 10 / FB26
12750 0.2 9000 27400 27400 (DC) 7 2.3 20 2.3 6.9 100    90 x 355 2.4 E51.P35-201R20 5 / FB11
10000 0.5 7070 15000 21500 (DC) 7.2 1.44 10 1 3 100    90 x 355 2.4 E51.P35-501R20 5 / FB11
20000 26000 0.3 14000 30000 43000 (DC) 3.1 1.8 10 8 20 100   116 x 355 3.9 E51.R35-301R20 3 / FB11
20000 30000 1 14140 45000 52500 (DC) 5.7 0.7 10 4.9 14.7 200    140 x 710 11.5 E51.S71-102R20 5 / FB22
20000 50000 0.5 14140 60000 50000 (AC) 6.2 0.7 10 8.5 20 200   140 x 710 11.5 E51.S71-501R20 5 / FB22
Other values and dimensions available on request
Andere Werte und Abmessungen auf Anfrage erhältlich
Axial Low-inductance AC/DC-Capacitors  Niederinduktive

self-inductance Eigeninduktivität Le	 ca. 15 nH
tanδ0	 2 x10-4
operating temperatures Grenztemperaturen
Θmin ... Θmax	 -40 ... +85°C
ΘHOTSPOT	 ≤ 85°C
storing temperature Lagertemperatur	 -40 ... +85°C
Failure rate Ausfallrate	 100 FIT
H I G H H I G H
L O W
eL SR
L O W
CN RS Le Rth Imax Î IS D1 x L1
Design m L/K order no. pcs_Stk
(µF) (mΩ) (nH) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (mm) Maßbild (kg) (mm) Bestell-Nr. / Box
UN  550V DC / 280V AC            Urms  200V            US  825V            UBB  825V DC
50 0.8 15 8.5 60 0.83 2.5   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-503T10 15 / FB6
100 0.4 15 6.3 80 1.7 5   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E53.M56-104T20 10 / FB2
200 0.2 15 4.9 80 3.3 9.9   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-204T20 10 / FB2
250 0.15 15 4.5 80 3.3 10 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.P56-204T20 10 / FB2
270 0.15 15 4.1 100 3.3 10 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-274T20 12 / FB2
380 0.31 15 2.3 100 3 10   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-384T20 6 / FB2
UN  700V DC / 350V AC            Urms  250V            US  1050V            UBB  1050V DC
33 0.95 15 8.5 55 0.68 2.1   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-333T10 15 / FB6
68 0.5 15 6.3 80 1.4 4.2   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E53.M56-683T20 10 / FB2
120 0.3 15 4.9 80 2.5 7.4   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-124T20 10 / FB2
150 0.25 15 4.5 100 3.1 9.3 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.Q56-154T20 10 / FB2
200 0.2 15 4.1 100 3.1 10 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-204T20 12 / FB9
310 0.3 15 2.3 100 3 10   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-314T20 6 / FB8
UN  900V DC / 350V AC            Urms  250V            US  1350V            UBB  1350V DC
30 0.85 15 8.5 60 0.68 2.1   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-303T10 15 / FB6
60 0.5 15 6.3 80 1.4 4.1   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E53.M56-603T20 10 / FB2
100 0.35 15 4.9 80 2.3 6.8   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-104T20 10 / FB2
120 0.2 15 4.5 100 2.8 9 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.Q56-124T20 10 / FB2
140 0.2 15 4.1 100 3.1 10 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-144T20 12 / FB9
265 0.35 15 2.3 110 3 9   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-274T20 6 / FB9
UN  1100V DC / 350V AC            Urms  250V            US  1650V            UBB  1650V DC
12 1.7 15 8.5 40 0.40 1.2   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-123T10   15 / FB6
15 1.1 15 8.5 40 0.5 1.5   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-153T10   15 / FB6
25 0.71 15 6.3 70 0.83 2.5   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E53.M56-253T20   10 / FB2
50 0.34 15 4.9 80 1.7 5   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-503T20   10 / FB2
60 0.35 15 4.5 100 2.0 6 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.Q56-603T20   10 / FB2
80 0.21 15 4.1 100 3 10 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-803T20   12 / FB9
175 0.41 15 2.3 100 2.6 8  115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-184T20   6 / FB9
(reference interval_Referenzintervall 100000 h, ΘHOTSPOT  <70°C)
10
D

EN
TA
B
EL
LE
N
_E
53
E53
AC/DC
350...700V AC / 1400...2800V DC
CN RS Le Rth Imax Î IS D1 x L1
Design m L/K order no. pcs_Stk
(µF) (mΩ) (nH) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (mm) Maßbild (kg) (mm) Bestell-Nr. / Box
UN  1400V DC / 350V AC            Urms  250V            US  2100V            UBB  2100V DC
8    2 15 8.5 38 0.33 1   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-802T10 15 / FB6
16    1 15 6.3 80 0.66 2   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E53.M56-163T20 10 / FB2
30 0.55 15 4.9 80 1.2 3.7   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-303T20 10 / FB2
40  0.4 15 4.5 100 1.7 5 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.Q56-403T20 10 / FB2
50  0.3 15 4.1 100 2.2 10 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-503T20 12 / FB9
110 0.52 15 2.3 100 2 6   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-114T20 6 / FB8
UN  1700V DC / 700V AC            Urms  500V            US  2550V            UBB  2550V DC
4.7   1.3 15 8.5 45 0.5 1.6   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-472T10 15 / FB6
10   0.6 15 6.3 80 1.1 3.5   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E53.M56-103T20 10 / FB2
16 0.37 15 4.9 80 1.8 5.5   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-163T20 10 / FB2
22 0.27 15 4.5 100 2.5 7.5 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.Q56-223T20 10 / FB2
33   0.2 15 4.1 100 3.5 10 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-333T20 12 / FB9
68 0.35 15 2.3 100 3.1 9.3   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-683T20 6 / FB8
UN  2000V DC / 700V AC            Urms  500V            US  3000V            UBB  3000V DC
3.3   1.6 15 8.5 40 0.42 1.2   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-332T10 15 / FB6
8 0.65 15 6.3 80 1 3   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E53.M56-802T20 10 / FB2
14 0.35 15 4.9 80 1.8 5.5   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-143T20 10 / FB2
18   0.3 15 4.5 100 2.3 7 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.Q56-183T20 10 / FB2
24   0.2 15 4.1 100 3 10 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-243T20 12 / FB9
52.5 0.39 15 2.3 100 2.8 8   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-533T20 6 / FB8
UN  2250V DC / 700V AC            Urms  500V            US  3375V            UBB  3375V DC
2.5   1.8 15 8.5 40 0.37 1.1   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-252T10 15 / FB6
6 0.76 15 6.3 70 0.88 2.6   75 x 56 T1 0.33 111 E53.M56-602T20 10 / FB2
10 0.46 15 4.9 80 1.5 4.5   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-103T20 10 / FB2
15 0.27 15 4.5 100 2.1 6.2 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.Q56-153T20 10 / FB2
18 0.25 15 4.1 100 2.6 10 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-183T20 12 / FB9
40 0.45 15 2.3 100 2.4 7   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-403T20 6 / FB8
UN  2800V DC / 700V AC            Urms  500V            US  4200V            UBB  4200V DC
1.5 2.4 15 8.5 32 0.27 1.4   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-152T10 15 / FB6
3.3   1.1 15 6.3 60 0.6 3   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E53.M56-332T20 10 / FB2
7.5   0.5 15 4.9 80 1.5 7.5   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-752T20 10 / FB2
10   0.4 15 4.5 100 1.8 9 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.Q56-103T20 10 / FB2
12   0.3 15 4.1 100 2.2 12 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-123T20 12 / FB9
25 0.57 15 2.3 100 1.9 6   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-253T20  6 / FB8
Other values and dimensions available on request
Andere Werte und Abmessungen auf Anfrage erhältlich
12
D

EN
TA
B
EL
LE
N
_E
53
E53
AC/DC
1050...2450V AC / 3200... 7200V DC
CN RS Le Rth Imax Î IS D1 x L1
Design m L/K order no. pcs_Stk
(µF) (mΩ) (nH) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (mm) Maßbild (kg) (mm) Bestell-Nr. / Box
UN  3200V DC / 1050V AC            Urms  750V            US  4800V            UBB  4800V DC
1   1.6 15 8.5 40 0.35 1.8   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-102T10 15 / FB6
2.5 0.65 15 6.3 75 0.9 4.5   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E53.M56-252T20 10 / FB2
4   0.4 15 4.9 80 1.5 7.5   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-402T20 10 / FB2
6 0.28 15 4.5 100 2.2 11 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.Q56-602T20 10 / FB2
7 0.25 15 4.1 100 3 12 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-702T20 12 / FB9
UN  2450V DC / 1400V AC            Urms  1000V            US  3675V            UBB  3675V DC
1.16  1.2 15 8.5 20 0.7 2.2   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-122T10 15 / FB6
2.4 0.56 15 6.3 60 1.5 5   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E53.M56-242T20 10 / FB2
4.2 0.32 15 4.9 80 2.6 8   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-422T20 10 / FB2
5.2 0.26 15 4.5 100 3 10 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.Q56-522T20 10 / FB2
6.4 0.21 15 4.1 100 4 12 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-642T20 12 / FB9
UN  3600V DC / 1400V AC            Urms  1000V            US  5400V            UBB  5400V DC
8 0.52 15 2.3 100 2.3 6.9   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-802T20 6 / FB8
10 0.94 15 2.3 100 2.5 7.5   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-103T20 6 / FB8
UN  3750V DC / 2100V AC            Urms  1500V            US  5625V            UBB  5625V DC
0.47   2.9 15 8.5 20 0.7 2.1   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E53.H56-471T10 15 / FB6
1.1   1.2 15 6.3 60 1.6 5   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E53.M56-112T20 10 / FB2
1.7   0.8 15 4.9 80 2.5 8   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E53.P56-172T20 10 / FB2
2.15 0.64 15 4.5 100 3 10 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E53.Q56-222T20 10 / FB2
2.7 0.51 15 4.1 100 4 12 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E53.R56-272T20 12 / FB9
UN  5000V DC / 2100V AC            Urms  1500V            US  7500V            UBB  7500V DC
3  1.2 15 2.3 125 2.1 6.3   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-302T21     6 / FB8
4   1 15 2.3 125 2.5 7.5   115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E53.R10-402T21 6 / FB8
UN  5600V DC / 2450V AC            Urms  1750V            US  8400V            UBB  8400V DC
0.22 13.7 15 4.9 25 0.2 0.7   55 x 97 T1 0.31 138 E53.H97-221T10 18 / FB3
0.25 12.1 15 4.9 25 0.3 0.8   55 x 97 T1 0.32 138 E53.H97-251T10 18 / FB3
0.5 8 15 4.9 25 0.4 1.3   55 x 97 T1 0.33 138 E53.H97-501T10 18 / FB3
UN  7200V DC / 2450V AC            Urms  1750V            US  10800V            UBB  10800V DC
0.22 13.7 15 4.9 25 0.2 0.7   55 x 97 T1 0.31 138 E53.H97-221T11 18 / FB3
0.25 12.1 15 4.9 25 0.3 0.8   55 x 97 T1 0.32 138 E53.H97-251T11 18 / FB3
Other values and dimensions available on request
Andere Werte und Abmessungen auf Anfrage erhältlich
13
D

operating temperatures Grenztemperaturen
Θmin ... Θmax	 -40 ... +85°C
	 (E53 H: -25°C)
ΘHOTSPOT	 ≤ 85°C
storing temperature Lagertemperatur	 -40 ... +85°C
Failure rate Ausfallrate 	 50 FIT
H I G H H I G H
L O W
eL SR
L O W
(reference interval_Referenzintervall 100000 h, ΘHOTSPOT  <70°C)
CN Ur RS Rth Imax Î IS Le D1 x L1
Design m L/K order no. pcs_Stk
(µF) (V) (mΩ) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (nH) (mm) Maßbild (kg) (mm) Bestell-Nr. / Box
UN  600V DC              US  900V             Ur  (see chart)            UBB  900V DC
200 100 0.75 6.1 60 3.3 9.9 30   85 x 51 H1 0.36   29/33 E53.N51-204H11   8 / FB6
280 100 0.84 4.8 60 3.5 10.5 35   85 x 64 H1 0.45   29/33 E53.N64-284H10   8 / FB4
400 100 1.1 4.1 60 3.3 9.9 40   85 x 76 H1 0.53     29 E53.N76-404H11   8 / FB4
UN  700V DC              US  1050V             Ur   (see chart)           UBB  1050V DC
150 160 0.7 6.1 60 2.9 8.7 30   85 x 51 H1 0.36   29/33 E53.N51-154H11   8 / FB6
200 160 0.92 4.8 60 2.9 8.7 35   85 x 64 H1 0.45   29/33 E53.N64-204H10   8 / FB4
300 160 1.2 4.1 60 2.9 8.7 40   85 x 76 H1 0.53     29 E53.N76-304H11   8 / FB4
UN  900V DC              US  1350V           Ur   (see chart)           UBB  1350V DC
47 200 0.58 8.5 45 0.8 2.3 15   55 x 56 T1 0.18 97 E55.H56-473T10  15 / FB6
120 200 0.84 6.1 60 2.6 7.9 30   85 x 51 H1 0.36 29/33 E53.N51-124H11   8 / FB6
150 200 1 4.8 60 2.5 7.5 35   85 x 64 H1 0.45 29/33 E53.N64-154H11   8 / FB4
240 200 1.3 4.1 60 2.6 7.8 40   85 x 76 H1 0.53 29 E53.N76-244H11   8 / FB4
250 280 0.35 4.5 100 8.3 24.9 15 105 x 56 T2 0.64 141 E55.Q56-254T20 10 / FB2
UN  1100V DC            US  1650V           Ur   (see chart)           UBB  1650V DC
 75 250 1 6.1 60 2 6 30   85 x 51 H1 0.36   29/33 E53.N51-753H11   8 / FB6
100 250 0.9 4.8 60 2 6.2 35   85 x 64 H1 0.45   29/33 E53.N64-104H10   8 / FB4
150 250 1.5 4.1 75 2 6.1 40   85 x 76 H1 0.53     29 E53.N76-154H11   8 / FB4
UN  1300V DC            US  1950V             Ur  (see chart)            UBB  1950V DC
 50 300   1.1 6.1 70 1.6 4.8 30   85 x 51 H1 0.36 29/33 E53.N51-503H11   8 / FB6
 50 400 0.98 6.3 65 2.4 7.2 15   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E55.M56-503T20 10 / FB2
 68 300   1.3 4.8 70 1.7 5.1 35   85 x 64 H1 0.45 29/33 E53.N64-683H10   8 / FB4
 90 400 0.55 4.9 80 4.3 12.9 15   95 x 56 T2 0.52 131 E55.P56-903T20 10 / FB2
100 300   1.5 4.1 60 1.6 4.8 40   85 x 76 H1 0.53 29 E53.N76-104H11   8 / FB4
Other values and dimensions available on request
Andere Werte und Abmessungen auf Anfrage erhältlich
for latest edition and updates
check www.powercapacitors.info

EL
LE
N
_E
53
 H
/E
55
E53 H/E55
DC
1500...5000V DC
CN Ur RS Rth Imax Î IS Le D1 x L1
Design m L/K order no. pcs_Stk
(µF) (V) (mΩ) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (nH) (mm) Maßbild (kg) (mm) Bestell-Nr. / Box
UN  1500V DC             US  2250V             Ur   (see chart)           UBB  2250V DC
37.5 300   1.2 6.1 60 1.4 4 30   85 x 51 H1 0.36   29/33 E53.N51-383H11   8 / FB6
  50 300   1.5 4.8 60 1.4 4.2 35   85 x 64 H1 0.45   29/33 E53.N64-503H10   8 / FB4
  75 300 2 4.1 60 1.4 4.2 40   85 x 76 H1 0.53   29 E53.N76-753H11   8 / FB4
UN  1800V DC            US  2700V           Ur   (see chart)           UBB  2700V DC
22     600   1.5 6.3 40 1.6 4.8 15   75 x 56 T2 0.33 111 E55.M56-223T20 10 / FB2
30 400 0.73 6.1 60 1.3 3.9 30   85 x 51 H1 0.36 29/33 E53.N51-303H11   8 / FB6
40 400   1.6 4.8 60 1.3 3.9 35   85 x 64 H1 0.45 29/33 E53.N64-403H10   8 / FB4
60 400   2.1 4.1 50 1.3 3.9 40   85 x 76 H1 0.53 29 E53.N76-603H11   8 / FB4
80 600 0.45 4.1 100 5.2 15.6 15 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E55.R56-803T20 12 / FB9
UN  2000V DC             US  3000V             Ur   (see chart)           UBB  3000V DC
  13 400   1.6 6.1 55 0.64 1.92 30   85 x 51 H1 0.36 29/33 E53.N51-133H10   8 / FB6
  30 400   1.3 4.8 55 1.1 3.3 35   85 x 64 H1 0.45 29/33 E53.N64-303H10   8 / FB4
  43 400   1.8 4.1 50 1 3 40   85 x 76 H1 0.53 29 E53.N76-433H10   8 / FB4
  50 650 0.55 4.1 100 4.1 12.3 15 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E55.R56-803T20 12 / FB9
UN  2200V DC             US  3300V             Ur   (see chart)           UBB  3300V DC
24.5 600   1.4 4.8 55 0.99 2.97 35   85 x 64 H1 0.45   29/33 E53.N64-253H10   8 / FB4
35 600   1.9 4.1 50 0.94 2.82 40   85 x 76 H1 0.53   29 E53.N76-353H10   8 / FB4
UN  2400V DC             US  3600V             Ur   (see chart)           UBB  3600V DC
  30 700 0.34 4.1 100 3 10 15 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E55.R56-303T20 12 / FB9
UN  2800V DC             US  4200V             Ur   (see chart)           UBB  4200V DC
  18 800   0.6 4.5 90 4.5 13.5 15 105 x 56 T2 0.64 14 E55.Q56-183T20 10 / FB2
UN  3200V DC             US  4800V             Ur   (see chart)           UBB  4800V DC
  10 1000 0.71 4.1 100 2.8 8.4 15 115 x 56 T2 0.77 151 E55.R56-103T20 12 / FB9
UN  5000V DC             US  7500V             Ur   (see chart)           UBB  7500V DC
  10 1500   1.3 2.3 100 1.9 6 15 115 x 100 T2 1.37 195 E55.R10-103T20  6 / FB8
14 Other values and dimensions available on request
Andere Werte und Abmessungen auf Anfrage erhältlich
15
D